

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 11437/2014

M/S AARTI STEELS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Narmada, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service qua all the five respondents stands complete where respondent Nos.3 and 5 have chosen to not to appear, despite being served at SLP stage itself. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are well represented.

None of the parties have filed their respective statement of case. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted.

At this stage, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested time to take steps to withdraw the impugned appeal. Be taken, as assured.

List again on 18.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar