

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11437/2014

M/S AARTI STEELS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Narmada, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld counsel for the appellant has requested some more time to file an application seeking withdrawal of the impugned appeal. Be filed within four weeks time and be processed thereafter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is otherwise complete.

None of the parties have filed statement of case.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar